From: Peel, Jackson
To: FLHouseDems

Subject: MEDIA ADVISORY: Celebration of Juneteenth and the Installation of the Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune Statue in

Statuary Hall

Date: Monday, June 13, 2022 11:34:14 AM
Attachments: Dr. Mary Bethune Flyer (Draft 2).pdf

MEDIA ADVISORY

June 10, 2022

CONTACT

Michael Brien Office of State Representative Geraldine Thompson (407) 245-0288 Michael.brien@myfloridahouse.gov

*** Media Advisory for Saturday, June 18, 2022 ***

Representative Thompson Invites Everyone to a Celebration of Juneteenth and the Installation of the Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune Statue in Statuary Hall

ORLANDO, Fla. - State Representative Geraldine Thompson (D-

Windermere) is pleased to invite everyone of all ages to an event celebrating Juneteenth and the installation of the Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune Statue in Statuary Hall in Washington, D.C. The event is free and open to the public. Interested constituents are encouraged to come to celebrate Juneteenth and experience an exhibit detailing the focused dedication that went into planning, sculpting, and delivering the statue of Dr. Bethune to Statuary Hall. Please join us Saturday, June 18, 2022, for an opportunity to learn and celebrate the truly remarkable and trailblazing achievements of Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune.

WHO: Representative Geraldine Thompson

WHAT: Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune Exhibit

WHEN: Saturday, June 18, 2021

10 am - 2 pm

WHERE: 125 N Lakeshore Dr

Ocoee, FL 34761

RSVP: <u>Michael.Brien@myfloridahouse.gov</u>